IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE)SUPREME COURT COMMITTEE)ON EXAMINATIONS)

Administrative Order No. 2000-<u>69</u>

In accordance with Rule 33, Arizona Rules of the Supreme Court, the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members to the Supreme Court Committee on Examinations. After due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED that the Court hereby approves the appointment of the following individual to the Supreme Court Committee on Examinations and shall serve a seven-year term beginning upon entry of this Order and ending as designated below.

Mr. Daniel P. Beeks Attorney Member (New appointment) Term Expires: October 31, 2007

Dated this <u>69</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

FOR THE COURT:

THOMAS A. ZLAKET Chief Justice